Page 1 of 4
SOCIÉTÉ NATIONALE DE
CERTIFICATION ET D'HOMOLOGATION
S.A.
Registre de Commerce:  B 27180
L-8070 Bertrange
Référence: E13*106R00/20*16336*00
Annexes: - Rapport Technique

BASISKELE/KOCAELI/TURKEY
2. Désignation du type de pneumatique 3/:
Tyre type designation 3/: 11.2-20 TSW KNK 50 113 A6 8PR TT
2.1. Nom(s) de marque ou marque(s) de
fabrique:
Brandname(s)/trademark(s): ÖZKA/ SEHA/ GTK/ PULMOX
2.2. Désignation(s) commerciale(s) ou nom(s)
commerciaux:
Trade description(s)/Commercial name(s): KNK 50/ SH-39/ AS 100/ TOR 12
 E13*106R00/20*16336*00
Page 2 of 4
3. Le cas échéant, nom et adresse du
représentant du fabricant:
If applicable, name and address of manufacturer’s
representative:
Bedriye AKINCI
Donatusstrasse 127-129, 50259
Pulheim (Brauweller)/Germany
4. Caractéristiques sommaires:
Summerized description:
4.1. Désignation de la dimension du
pneumatique:
The tyre size designation: 11.2-20
4.2. Catégorie d'utilisation:
Category of use: Tractor - steering wheel
4.3. Structure 2/:
Structure 2/:
diagonale / diagonale ceinturée / radiale
diagonal (bias-ply) / bias belted / radial
4.4. Code de catégorie de vitesse:
Speed category symbol: A6
4.5. Indice de capacité de charge:
Load-capacity index: 113
4.5.1. Tracteurs (machines agricoles seulement):
For traction (implement only): not applicable
4.5.2. Remorques (machines agricoles seulement):
For trailer (implement only): not applicable
4.6. Montage avec ou sans chambre à air:
Whether the tyre is to be fitted with or without an
inner tube: with an inner tube
4.7. Description du service supplémentaire,
le cas échéant:
The supplementary service description, if applicable: not applicable
4.8. Pression de gonflage (kPa/bar) 2/:
Inflation pressure (kPa/bar) 2/: 260 kPa/bar
5. Services techniques, le cas échéant,
laboratoires d'essais agréés aux fins
d'homologation ou de vérification de
la conformité:
Technical service and, where applicable, test laboratory
approved for purposes of approval or of verification of
conformity:
Luxcontrol SA
B.P. 349
L-4004 Esch-sur-Alzette
6. Date du procès-verbal délivré par le
service technique:
Date of report issued by that service: 07.02.2024
7. Numéro du procès-verbal délivré par le
service technique:
Number of report issued by that service: LC 1370 044 24
8. Motifs(s) de l'extension (le cas échéant):
Reason(s) of extension (if applicable): not applicable
9. Observations:
Any remarks: none
 E13*106R00/20*16336*00
Page 3 of 4
__________________
2/ Biffer les mentions inutiles
Strike out what does not apply
3/ Une liste des noms de marques/marques de fabrique ou de désignations commerciales/noms commerciaux

KARADENİZLİLER MAH. BAŞYİĞİT CAD. NO:178
BAŞİSKELE/KOCAELİ/TURKEY
[2.] Tyre type designation: 11.2-20 TSW KNK 50 113 A6 8PR TT
[2.1.]     Brand name(s)/trademark(s): ÖZKA/ SEHA/ GTK/ PULMOX
[2.2.]     Trade description(s)/Commercial name(s): KNK 50/ SH-39/ AS 100/ TOR 12
[3.]  If applicable, name and address of manufacturer's representative:
Bedriye AKINCI
Donatusstrasse 127-129 50259
              Pulheim (Brauweller)/Germany
[4.] Summarized description: See below
[4.1.]  The tyre size designation: 11.2-20
[4.2.]  Category of use: Tractor - steering wheel
[4.3.]  Structure: diagonal (bias-ply)/bias belted/radial (1)
[4.4.]  Speed category symbol: A6
[4.5.] Load-capacity index: 113
[4.5.1.] for traction (implement only): Not applicable
[4.5.2.]  for trailer (implement only): Not applicable
[4.6.]     Whether the tyre is to be fitted with or without an inner tube: with an inner tube
[4.7.]     The supplementary service description, if applicable: Not applicable
E13*106R00/20*16336*00
Société Nationale de Certification et d'Homologation
* LC 1370 044 24 * ÖZKA * 11.2-20 TSW KNK 50 113 A6 8PR TT * -- * R106 *            Annex A, Page 2 of 2
[4.8.]     Inflation pressure (kPa/bar) (1): 260
[8.]        Reason(s) for extension of approval: Not applicable
[9.]        Any remarks: Approval to Supplement 20
(1) Strike out what does not apply
E13*106R00/20*16336*00
Société Nationale de Certification et d'Homologation
* LC 1370 044 24 * ÖZKA * 11.2-20 TSW KNK 50 113 A6 8PR TT * -- * R106 *         Annex B, Page 1 of 7
1. Test results:
Markings
3.1. Tyres bear:
3.1.1. Manufacturer's trade name or mark; Yes
3.1.2. Trade Description/Commercial Name; Yes
3.1.3. Tyre Size Designation; Yes
3.1.4. An indication of the structure as follows: Yes
3.1.4.1. - On diagonal (bias-ply) tyres, no additional marking*
3.1.4.2. - On radial-ply tyres, optionally, the word "RADIAL"*
3.1.4.3. - On bias-belted tyres, the words "BIAS-BELTED"*
 *Strikethrough, as appropriate.
3.1.5.
"Service description” (load capacity index with a speed category symbol), as
defined in paragraph 2.29; Yes
3.1.5.1.
In the case of an implement tyre, the service description supplemented with the
relevant application symbol; NA
3.1.5.2.
In the case of an implement tyre for mixed applications, two service descriptions
– one for ‘trailer’ applications and the other for ‘traction’; NA
3.1.6. Supplementary service description, if applicable; NA
3.1.7.
In the case of a special tread tyre, inscription ‘DEEP’ (or "R-2" or "LS-3" or

Pulheim (Brauweller)/Germany
2. CHARACTERISTICS OF THE TYRES
2.1. Tyre type designation 11.2-20 TSW KNK 50 113 A6 8PR TT
2.2.The tyre size designation 11.2-20
2.3.The category of use Tractor - steering wheel
2.4.The structure diagonal (bias-ply)
2.5.The speed category symbol A6
2.6.The load-capacity index of the tyre,
specifying in case of implement tyres that for
traction (only) and that for trailer application,
if applicable
113
Annex C - LC Ref. No. 1370 044 24      Page 1/7
E13*106R00/20*16336*00
Société Nationale de Certification et d'Homologation
INFORMATION DOCUMENT
ACCORDING TO ECE R106.00 to
Supplement 20
UNIFORM PROVISIONS
CONCERNING THE APPROVAL
OF PNEUMATIC TYRES FOR
AGRICULTURAL VEHICLES AND
THEIR TRAILERS
Document
Number
11.2-20 TSW KNK 50
113 A6 8PR TT
Original
Date 02.01.2024
Extension
Number --
Extension
Date --
Sayfa 2 / 2
2.7.Whether the tyre is to be fitted with or
without an inner tube Tube Type
2.8.The supplementary service description, if
applicable Not Applicable
2.9.The tyre/rim configuration Rim permitted: 10
Rim alternative: NA
2.10. The inflation pressure (bar or kPa or
psi) for measurements
260 kPa (2,60 bar)
2.11.The cold inflation pressure for bead
seating 250 kPa (2,5 bar)
2.12.The test pressure in kPa (or in bar) 1000 kPa (10 bar)
2.13.The factor X Not Applicable
LIST OF ANNEXES
ANNEX NO DEFINITION PAGE
Annex-1 Range of Tyre Sizes 1
Annex-2 Sample Drawing of The Tyre